STATE OF NEBRASKA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC HEARING AND OPEN HOUSE MEETINGS TO REVIEW THE DRAFT FLOOD HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN FOR THE STATE OF NEBRASKA

DATES & LOCATIONS:

TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 11 AM – 1 PM CDT, LINCOLN, NE, (public hearing to begin at 12 p.m.) Auld Pavilion, 1650 Memorial Drive, Lincoln, NE 68508

TUESDAY, APRIL 26, 5 PM – 7 PM CDT, KEARNEY, NE, ERC Building, Yanney Heritage Park, 2020 W 11th St, Kearney, NE 68845

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 27, 11 AM – 1 PM MDT, SCOTTSBLUFF, NE, Lied Scottsbluff Public Library, 1809 3rd Avenue, Scottsbluff, NE 69361

THURSDAY, APRIL 28, 11 AM – 1 PM CDT, NORFOLK, NE, Norfolk Public Library, 309 N 5th St, Norfolk, NE 68701

THURSDAY, APRIL 28, 5 PM – 7 PM CDT, FREMONT, NE, Fremont City Auditorium Community Room West, 925 N. Broad Street, Fremont, NE 68025

Notice is hereby given that one public hearing and multiple public open house meetings will be held across the State of Nebraska during the last week of April 2022. The Nebraska Department of Natural Resources (NeDNR) has developed a draft State Flood Hazard Mitigation Plan. The purpose of these meetings will be to inform the public of the information contained in the plan and collect public comment on the draft. Collected comments will be considered for potential revisions to the plan prior to its final approval. These actions are provided under the provisions of Neb. Rev. Stat. §61-228.

The draft Plan will be made available online from April 11, 2022. Comments must be received by NeDNR at 245 Fallbrook Blvd., Box C, Suite 201, Lincoln, NE 68521 by 5:00 p.m. on May 11, 2022 . Additional project information and a copy of the draft plan may be obtained by contacting NeDNR at (402) 471-2363 or through the NeDNR website at https://dnr.nebraska.gov/floodplain/nebraska-flood-hazard-mitigation-plan.